SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>LOS ANGELES</u>

Coordination Proceeding	
Special Title (Rule 1550(b))	
ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	Judicial Council Coordination
	Proceeding No. 4408
Included Actions:	
Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v.	
Diamond Farming Co.	
Superior Court of California	
County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325 201	
	For Court's Use Only:
Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v.	Santa Clara County Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
Diamond Farming Co.	(for E-Posting/E-Service
Superior Court of California, County of Kern,	Purposes Only)
Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348	
Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster	
Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster	
Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist.	
Superior Court of California, County of Riverside,	
consolidated actions, Case Nos.	
RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668	
Willie V. Lee Angeles County Waterworks District	
Willis v. Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40	
Superior Court of California, County of Los	
Angeles, Case No. BC 364 553	
Wood v. Los Angeles County Waterworks District	
No. 40	
Superior Court of California, County of Los	
Angeles, Case No. BC 391869	

Date/Time: Tuesday, December 11, 2012 (9am)

Location:	Superior Court of California	Department 1
	County of Santa Clara	191 N. 1 st Street
		San Jose, CA 95113

Present: Hon. Jack Komar, Judge

R. Walker (Santa Clara County)

1

Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases (JCCP 4408) Los Angeles County Superior Court, Case No. BC 325 201 December 11, 2012 (9am) / Hon. Jack Komar

MINUTE ORDER: CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE

- 1. The Proposed Order Granting Lemieux & O'Neill's Motion to be Relieved as Counsel for Little Baldy Water Company has been submitted to the Court. The Court will sign the order and post the document to the Court's website as soon as possible.
- 2. The Court confirmed that Trial Phase 4 will commence on February 11, 2013 at 9:00 a.m., and is estimated to be completed within two weeks. The Court offered Santa Clara County Superior Court an alternative location for trial.
- 3. The Court conducted an open discussion on the Proposed Discovery Order for Phase 4 Trial and Proposed Case Management Order for Phase 4 Trial. Having reviewed the submissions by counsel, and having heard the arguments of counsel, the Court determined that it will issue its own Discovery Order for Phase 4 Trial and Case Management Order for Phase 4 Trial. The Court requested Word versions of certain Proposed Orders be submitted electronically to the Court, by email to rwalker@scscourt.org.
- 4. Page 2, lines 22-25, in the Trial Setting Conference Statement posted to the Court's website on December 8, 2012 by Attorney Sheldon R. Blum, for the Blum Trust, is stricken from the record. The Clerk for the Los Angeles County Superior Court shall return the document to counsel. Counsel shall re-file the Trial Setting Conference Statement with the redactions, as ordered by the Court.
- 5. A Proposed Protective Order will be submitted by Attorney Robert Kuhs.
- 6. Phelan Piñon Hills Community Services District's Demand for Exchange of Expert Witness Designation, posted to the Court's website on December 3, 2012 by Attorney Wesley Milliband, is withdrawn by counsel, as that item is expected to be included in the Court's Discovery Order.

Future Events: February 11, 2013 Trial (Phase 4)

PARTIES/ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: Roll call taken by the Clerk; see attached CourtCall Roll Call Sheet.

REPORTER: Aura Clendenen (408) 808-7165

Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases (JCCP 4408) Los Angeles County Superior Court, Case No. BC 325 201 December 11, 2012 (9am) / Hon. Jack Komar